Whitehall Saddle Club Scholarship Application

Return completed application to: Whitehall Saddle Club, PO Box 816, Whitehall, MT 59759
Applicants full name
Applicants address
Grade Point Average (transcript of first seven semesters of high school must be attached to application).
College, University or Vo-Tech you plan attend
Describe horsemanship career including number of years of participation in rodeo, o-mok-see or other horse related events (attach separate page if necessary)
Honors and Awards
Civic or community activities
Extracurricular activities you've participated in
Class or Organization Offices Held
State your plans for advanced education and the area(s) you wish to study
Future career plans
Work History (attach separate page if necessary, please note if you have worked outside the family business/ranch)
On a separate piece of paper explain your philosophy on a role model's responsibilities and how you've carried this philosophy out.

Signature of Applicant

Whitehall Saddle Club Scholarship

Whitehall Saddle Club will provide one scholarship of \$350.00 or more, based on the Whitehall Saddle Club's funding for the year. The scholarship must be used for the ensuing academic year. This award will be made only after the successful completion of the first semester/quarter grading period of college or trade school for that school year.* Upon notification that the recipient has completed the first semester/quarter and has enrolled in the second semester/quarter, a check in the amount of the award will be sent to the recipient. Address all correspondence to:

Whitehall Saddle Club PO Box 816 Whitehall, MT 59759

This scholarship will be awarded to a graduating senior from Whitehall High School, Twin Bridges High School, Harrison High School or from the home school community of the surrounding area who will attend an accredited college or vocational/trade school.

Criteria upon which this scholarship will be granted are as followed:

- 1. The scholarship must be applied for in writing and completed in total to be given consideration.
- 2. Applicants must be a member of a high school rodeo club or a family member of the Whitehall Saddle Club.
- 3. Applicants must have a minimum of 3.0 GPA during the first seven semesters of high school (a transcript of grades must be attached to the application).
- 4. Two letters of recommendation from responsible adults with knowledge of the student (examples: coach, teacher, group leader, club sponsor).
- 5. Applicants may be called for a personal interview by the selection committee.
- 6. The application must be returned to the Whitehall Saddle Club by March 15th.

*GPA for the first semester/quarter of college or trade school must be at least a 2.5 for the scholarship to be awarded.

Decisions of the Whitehall Saddle Club are final. The Whitehall Saddle Club reserves the right to withdraw the award, if requirements are not met.